The Department of Public Instruction 16 

shall report annually on the implementation of this grant program beginning March 1, 2026. 17 

SECTION 3.(e)  Appropriation. – There is appropriated from the General Fund to 18 

the Department of Public Instruction the sum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in recurring 19 

funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to implement the grant program in accordance with this 20 

section. 21 

SECTION 3.(f)  Carryforward. – Any unexpended funds appropriated under this 22 

section at the end of the 2025-2026 fiscal year shall not revert to the General Fund but shall 23

[...]

The Department of Public Instruction 11 

shall report annually on the implementation of this grant program beginning March 1, 2027. 12 

SECTION 4.(e)  Appropriation. – There is appropriated from the General Fund to 13 

the Department of Public Instruction the sum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in recurring 14 

funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to implement the grant program in accordance with this 15 

section. 16 

SECTION 4.(f)  Carryforward. – Any unexpended funds appropriated under this 17 

section at the end of the 2025-2026 fiscal year shall not revert to the General Fund but shall 18

[...]

taught by graduates who have fulfilled service requirements through 49 

employment in a qualifying licensure area.employment. 50 

…." 51 

SECTION 6.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the North Carolina 1 

Teaching Fellows Program Trust Fund the sum of five million seven hundred thousand dollars 2 

($5,700,000) in recurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to support an additional 490 teacher 3 

licensure candidates. 4 

SECTION 6.(c)  Subsection (a) of this section applies to applications for the award 5 

of funds beginning in the 2025-2026 academic year.